
!!

!!

!!

!!
!!

!!

!!!!
!!

!!
!!

!!
!!

!!

!! !!!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!!!

!!!!

!!

!!

!!

!!!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

/!!

/!!
/!!

/!!
/!!

/!!

/!!

/!!

/!!

/!!

/!!

/!! /!!
/!!

!!
!!

<

/!!

<

!!
/!!
!!
!!

!!

!!

!!

/!!
!!

!!

!!
!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

/!!

/!!

/!!

/!!

!!

!!

!!

Poudre Trail

Fos
si l Creek Trail

M
as

on
Tr

ai
l

Spring Creek Trail

Pow
erTrail

Po udre Trail

Swallow

Stuart

Cherry

M
cm

ur
ry

Columbia

Du
nb

ar

St
an

fo
rd

Pitkin

St
ov

er

Cen tennial

C
on

st
itu

tio
n

Sene
ca

Centre

Ti
m

be
rli

ne

Le
m

ay

US Highway 287

Le
m

ay

Zi
eg

le
r

Riverside

O
ve

rla
nd H

ow
es

Drake

Prospect

Laurel

MountainLaporte

Willox

Sh
ie

ld
s L a

nd
in

gs

Douglas

County Road 54G

C
ol

le
ge

Elizabeth

Horsetooth

Li
nd

en
m

ei
er

Vine
Te

rry
 L

ak
e

9t
h

Ta
ft 

H
ill

Gregory

Mulberry

Country Club

R
em

in
gt

on

Harmony

Boardwalk

Mountain Vista

Richards Lake

Vine

Troutman

M
as

on

County Road 38E

Summit View

John F

Kennedy

Lincoln

C
ou

nt
y 

R
oa

d 
17

Sh
ie

ld
s

C
ou

nt
y

R
oa

d 
19

Ta
ft 

H
ill

Horsetooth

G
id

di
ng

s

C
ou

nt
y

R
oa

d 
9

24
16

41

68

73

17

33

28

40

51

60

67

72

19

27
30

13

49

70

31
2621

29

80

2

43

5

7

11
8

15 14
10

6

9

39

36
18

1

23
20

22

34 38

25

32

44

42

45

43

37

50

54

53

46 47

52

58 6157

62

69

63

66

64

79

76
74

78

77

71

65

59

12

55

56

75

35

48

0 1 2½ Miles

June 22, 2022
Morning: 6:30 a.m. - 9:30 a.m.

Afternoon: 4:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.*

!!
Morning Station,
No Bike Tech

/!! Morning Station,
Bike Tech

!!
Afternoon Station,
No Bike Tech

/!! Afternoon Station,
Bike Tech

!!

<

Morning/Afternoon,
No Bike Tech

/!!

<Morning/Afternoon,
Bike Tech

Bike Lane or Buffered Bike Lane

lower volume, lower speed

higher volume, higher speed

Shared Roadway/Bike Route

lower traffic volumes

higher traffic volumes

Paved Shared-use Trail

Bike Lane Gap

Cyclists Prohibited

Bike Dismount Area

* Afternoon station times vary- please check
each station individually

!!
!!

!!
!!

!!

!!

!!
!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!
/!!/
!!

/!!

!!

<

/!!

!!

N
 C

O
LL

E
G

E
AV

E

N
 H

O
W

E
S

 S
T

R
E

M
IN

G
TO

N
 S

T

S
 H

O
W

E
S

 S
T

E MULBERRY STW MULBERRY ST

JEFFERSON ST

LAPORTE
AVE

W MOUNTAIN
AVE

N
 M

A
S

O
N

 S
T

S
 C

O
LL

E
G

E
 A

V
E

LIN
COLN

AVE

30

27

11

13

15
14

10

17
16

31

9

19

23

20

29

33

24

34

25

32

28

26

12

21

Old Town Fort CollinsOld Town Fort Collins



ID Location Sponsors Bike Tech Time Of 
1 N Overland Trl and Laporte Ave USDA National Wildlife Research Center None Morning
2 Poudre Trail and N Taft Hill Rd Martin Marietta None Morning
3 1200 N College Ave JAX Outdoor Gear JAX Outdoor Gear Morning
4 Conifer St and Blue Spruce Dr Health District of Northern Larimer County, Homeward None Morning
5 Poudre Trail at Lee Martinez Park City of Fort Collins- Parks & Recreation Department None Morning
6 Poudre Trail at Poudre Whitewater 

Park
NoCoVelo365, Coalition for the Poudre River Watershed Fort Collins Bike Co-

op
Morning

7 460 Linden Center Dr Catholic Charities serving Larimer County None Morning
8 500 Linden St New Belgium Brewing Company, FC Moves, Transfort Homeward Alliance 

Bike Repair 
Morning

9 428 Maple St RC Auto Detail & Carpet Cleaning, Kennedy Automotive, 
RE/MAX, Tap Truck Fort Collins, Champion Roofing

None Both (4-
6pm)

10 225 Maple St Ent Credit Union, FoCo Café None Morning
11 223 Willow St Farnsworth Group None Morning
12 Linden St at Poudre River Trail Goes Funeral Care None Morning
13 420 Linden St Encompass Technologies None Morning
14** 351 Linden St Professional Engineering Consultants None Morning
15 N College Ave and Walnut St, SE 

corner
Starbucks, Health in Harmony None Morning

16 236 Walnut St Happy Lucky's Teahouse, Akinz, Nuance Chocolate, Salus 
Bath & Body

Fort Collins Bike Co-
op

Morning

17 In alley south of Opera Building 
behind 123 S College Ave

Canidium Matt Sodnicar Morning

18 W Mountain Ave and Loomis St Waypoint Real Estate None Morning
19 151 W Mountain Ave Otter Shop, Fuzzy's Taco Shop None Morning
20 145 E Mountain Ave Thermo Fisher Scientific None Morning
21 NE corner of E Mountain Ave and 

Mathews St
Elevations Credit Union None Morning

22 City Park at W Oak St and Jackson 
Ave

The Human Bean, Blendings None Morning

23 300 W Oak St Larimer County Extension, KeyBank None Morning
24 144 S Mason St Everyday Joe's Coffee House, Vindeket Foods None Morning
25 Oak Street Plaza City of Fort Collins- Utilities Department, Mugs Coffee 

Lounge, Bike Fort Collins, Hadfield Stieben & Doutt LCC, First 
Interstate Bank, Spin Bike, Xcel Energy, The Rio

Fort Collins Bike Co-
op

Morning

26 102 Remington St Poudre Fire Authority, Bindle Coffee Morning
27 142 Remington St Gearage Gearage Morning
28 130 W Olive St Fit5 Studio, The Bread Chic None Morning
29 130 W Olive St The Waffle Lab None Morning
30 111 W Olive St Brave New Wheel None Morning
31 220 Mathews St at Library Park Cline Williams Law Firm None Morning
32 W Magnolia St and Canyon Ave VFLA Architecture + Interiors, North Front Range Metropolitan 

Planning Org., Ripley Design Inc.
None Morning

33 415 S Mason St Restaurant 415, Brendle Group None Morning
34 S Mason St and W Mulberry St, NE 

corner
Recycled Cycles Morning

35 800 E Lincoln Ave Odell Brewing None Afternoon 
(5-8pm)

36 1020 E Lincoln Ave SweetWater Brewing Company Maggie Schwab Morning
37 Poudre trail at Homestead Natural 

Area
Woodward Inc, City of Fort Collins- Natural Areas, FoCo 
DoCo, Lima Coffee Roasters, InSitu, Snowbank Brewing

Beer & Bike Tours Morning

38 Poudre Trail north of E Mulberry St CertaPro Painters of Northern Colorado, Guiry's Inc. None Morning

39 Racquette Dr and Heath Prkwy Horse and Dragon Brewing Co., Go West T-Shirt Co., 
Neuworks Mechanical, Tolmar, SpeedPro Imaging, Turtle 
Mountain Fermentery, Leapin' Lizards

Beer & Bike Tours Morning

40 202 W Laurel St Trek Bikes North Fort Collins Trek Bikes Morning
41 120 W Laurel St RamaMama None Morning
42 W Elizabeth St at Shields St 

underpass
Larimer County Department of Health and Environment None Morning

43 The Oval at CSU CSU, CSU-Police Department, CSU-Central Receiving- 
Surplus, Lamar’s Donuts, Momo Lolo, Republic Services, The 
Spoke, Spin Bike, Fort Collins Cycling Club, Edge Optics, 
Milo’s Tea, Morning Fresh Dairy

None Morning

* Vegetarian Options
** GF/Vegan Options



44 E Lake St and Remington St Bike Fort Collins, Tandem Real Estate Co, The Bread Chic, 
Swallowtail Foods

None Morning

45 Bridge on Centre Ave and Bay Dr Tolmar, Hilton, Canvas Credit Union None Morning
46 Spring Creek Trail at The Gardens 

on Spring Creek
Ascent Studio, The Bean Cycle, Gardens on Spring Creek, 
Fort Collins Running Club

Road 34 Both (4-
6pm)

47 Spring Creek Trail and Mason Trail 
intersection

CSU Engagement & Extension, Human Bean of Northern 
Colorado, Peace, Love and Little Donuts of Fort Collins, Gib’s 
New York Bagels

Drake Cycles Morning

48 NW Corner of Whole Foods Parking 
Lot

Whole Foods None Morning

49 Spring Creek Trail at Mathews St 
and Spring Park Dr

Clark & Enersen None Morning

50 301 E Stuart St 301 Faith Partners at Trinity Lutheran Church, Snack Attack!, 
Impact Chiropractic

None Morning

51 Spring Creek Trail at S Lemay Ave 
(west side)

UCHealth None Morning

52 Spring Creek Trail at S Lemay Ave 
(east side)

JBA Wealth Management Group None Morning

53 Spring Creek Trail at Welch St Rocky Mountain Physical Therapy None Morning
54 Spring Creek Trail behind 2330 E 

Prospect Rd
Mountain View Community Church None Morning

55 Spring Creek Trail SW of Poudre 
Trail Intersection

Connecting Signs, Dohn Construction, Orthopaedic & Spine 
Center of the Rockies

None Morning

56 Walk and Wheel Skills Hub at 
Spring Creek Trail

Raintree Athletic Club None Morning

57 NE Corner of W Drake Rd and 
Worthington Ave

Eyecare Associates None Morning

58 Mason Trail at W Drake Rd Panhandler's Pizza, CASA-Larimer County, Maxline Brewery, REI Fort Collins Morning
59 Columbia Rd and Lemay Ave Larimer County Wellbeing, Retreat Bakery, Sprouts None Morning
60 Power Trail at E Drake Rd- N side Cargill, Fort Collins Polica Department None Morning
61 Power Trail at E Drake Rd- S side School of Rock None Morning
62* W Swallow Rd and Rocky Mountain 

Way
Ent Credit Union Shield Service Center and South College 
Service Center

None Morning

63 Swallow and Mason Trail at RR X-
ing

First Watch Restaurants, Green Events, Front Range Elite Rocky Mountain 
Multisport

Morning

64 Power Trail at Centennial Rd Timberline Church, Blue Federal Credit Union The Bike Wrench Morning
65 Spring Creek Trail at Spring Canyon 

Park west of dog park
Noosa None Morning

66 W Horsetooth Rd and S Shields St- 
SE parking lot

Bank Of The West, Las Muertos Restaurant, Provelo Bikes Provelo Bikes Morning

67 Mason Trail north of W Horsetooth 
Rd

BBB Serving Northern Colorado and Wyoming None Morning

68 Mason Trail south of Horsetooth Rd Ayres Associates, Anderson Consulting Engineers None Morning

69 Power Trail at Horsetooth Rd- North 
Side

Forney Industries, Inc., Sport About, Platte River Power 
Authority

Morning

70 Power Trail at E Horsetooth Rd- 
South Side

Kimley-Horn None Morning

71 Cathy Fromme Natural Area at S 
Taft Hill Rd and Fromme Prairie 
Way

Larimer County Solid Waste, Larimer County Natural 
Resources

None Morning

72** Mason Trail at Troutman Pkwy (west 
side)

Mandala Muffins None Morning

73 Mason Trail at Troutman Pkwy (east 
side)

Recycled Cycles, Purpose Brewing Recycled Cycles Morning

74 1112 Oakridge Dr and S Lemay Ave Community Foundation of Northern Colorado, First Watch 
Restaurants, Trail Craft Cycles

Trail Craft Cycles Morning

75 NW Corner of Harmony Rd and 
McMurry Ave

Bank of Colorado None Morning

76 SW corner of E Harmony Rd and 
Snow Mesa Dr

UCHealth Emergency Department, Credit Union of Colorado, 
AAA

None Morning

77 Approx. 2720 Council Tree Ave #166 Front Range Village, Council Tree Library, AMD, Mary's 
Mountain Cookies, LaVida Massage, Stretch Lab, 9Round, 

Fort Collins Bike Co-
op

Morning

78 3027 E Harmony Rd Glacier Creek Dental, Koko Fit Club Harmony, Elevations Trek Bikes Morning
79 Ziegler Rd at Council Tree Ave Broadcom, Keystone Financial, HP Enterprise, HP Inc. None Morning
80 E Harmony Rd & Lady Moon Dr Rush Bowls, Brinkman Construction None Morning

* Vegetarian Options
** GF/Vegan Options


	Bike To Work Day- 2022 Summer Layout (For Printing).pdf
	BTWD Summer2022_8.5x11V2.pdf

