

ID	Location	Sponsors	Bike Tech	Time Of
1	N Overland Trl and Laporte Ave	USDA National Wildlife Research Center	None	Morning
2	Poudre Trail and N Taft Hill Rd	Martin Marietta	None	Morning
3	1200 N College Ave	JAX Outdoor Gear		Morning
4	Conifer St and Blue Spruce Dr	Health District of Northern Larimer County, Homeward	None	Morning
5	Poudre Trail at Lee Martinez Park	City of Fort Collins- Parks & Recreation Department	None	Morning
6	Poudre Trail at Poudre Whitewater	NoCoVelo365, Coalition for the Poudre River Watershed	Fort Collins Bike Co	
-	Park		ор	
7	460 Linden Center Dr	Catholic Charities serving Larimer County		Morning
8	500 Linden St	New Belgium Brewing Company, FC Moves, Transfort	Homeward Alliance Bike Repair	•
9	428 Maple St	RC Auto Detail & Carpet Cleaning, Kennedy Automotive, RE/MAX, Tap Truck Fort Collins, Champion Roofing	None	Both (4- 6pm)
10	225 Maple St	Ent Credit Union, FoCo Café	None	Morning
11	223 Willow St	Farnsworth Group	None	Morning
12	Linden St at Poudre River Trail	Goes Funeral Care	None	Morning
13	420 Linden St	Encompass Technologies	None	Morning
14**	351 Linden St	Professional Engineering Consultants	None	Morning
15	N College Ave and Walnut St, SE corner	Starbucks, Health in Harmony	None	Morning
16	236 Walnut St	Happy Lucky's Teahouse, Akinz, Nuance Chocolate, Salus Bath & Body	Fort Collins Bike Co op	Morning
17	In alley south of Opera Building behind 123 S College Ave	Canidium		Morning
18	W Mountain Ave and Loomis St	Waypoint Real Estate	None	Morning
19	151 W Mountain Ave	Otter Shop, Fuzzy's Taco Shop	None	Morning
20	145 E Mountain Ave	Thermo Fisher Scientific	None	Morning
21	NE corner of E Mountain Ave and Mathews St	Elevations Credit Union	None	Morning
22	City Park at W Oak St and Jackson Ave	The Human Bean, Blendings	None	Morning
23	300 W Oak St	Larimer County Extension, KeyBank	None	Morning
24	144 S Mason St	Everyday Joe's Coffee House, Vindeket Foods	None	Morning
25	Oak Street Plaza	City of Fort Collins- Utilities Department, Mugs Coffee Lounge, Bike Fort Collins, Hadfield Stieben & Doutt LCC, First Interstate Bank, Spin Bike, Xcel Energy, The Rio	Fort Collins Bike Co op	Morning
26	102 Remington St	Poudre Fire Authority, Bindle Coffee		Morning
27	142 Remington St	Gearage	Gearage	Morning
28	130 W Olive St	Fit5 Studio, The Bread Chic	0	Morning
29	130 W Olive St	The Waffle Lab		Morning
30	111 W Olive St	Brave New Wheel		Morning
31	220 Mathews St at Library Park	Cline Williams Law Firm	None	Morning
32	W Magnolia St and Canyon Ave	VFLA Architecture + Interiors, North Front Range Metropolitan Planning Org., Ripley Design Inc.		Morning
33	415 S Mason St	Restaurant 415, Brendle Group	None	Morning
34	S Mason St and W Mulberry St, NE corner	Recycled Cycles		Morning
35	800 E Lincoln Ave	Odell Brewing	None	Afternoon (5-8pm)
36	1020 E Lincoln Ave	SweetWater Brewing Company	Maggie Schwab	Morning
37	Poudre trail at Homestead Natural Area	Woodward Inc, City of Fort Collins- Natural Areas, FoCo DoCo, Lima Coffee Roasters, InSitu, Snowbank Brewing		Morning
38	Poudre Trail north of E Mulberry St	CertaPro Painters of Northern Colorado, Guiry's Inc.	None	Morning
39	Racquette Dr and Heath Prkwy	Horse and Dragon Brewing Co., Go West T-Shirt Co., Neuworks Mechanical, Tolmar, SpeedPro Imaging, Turtle Mountain Fermentery, Leapin' Lizards	Beer & Bike Tours	Morning
40	202 W Laurel St	Trek Bikes North Fort Collins	Trek Bikes	Morning
41	120 W Laurel St	RamaMama	None	Morning
42	W Elizabeth St at Shields St underpass	Larimer County Department of Health and Environment	None	Morning
43	The Oval at CSU	CSU, CSU-Police Department, CSU-Central Receiving- Surplus, Lamar's Donuts, Momo Lolo, Republic Services, The Spoke, Spin Bike, Fort Collins Cycling Club, Edge Optics, Milo's Tea, Morning Fresh Dairy	None	Morning

\* Vegetarian Options \*\* GF/Vegan Options

44	E Lake St and Remington St	Bike Fort Collins, Tandem Real Estate Co, The Bread Chic, Swallowtail Foods	None	Morning
45	Bridge on Centre Ave and Bay Dr	Tolmar, Hilton, Canvas Credit Union	None	Morning
46	Spring Creek Trail at The Gardens on Spring Creek	Ascent Studio, The Bean Cycle, Gardens on Spring Creek, Fort Collins Running Club	Road 34	Both (4- 6pm)
47	Spring Creek Trail and Mason Trail intersection	CSU Engagement & Extension, Human Bean of Northern Colorado, Peace, Love and Little Donuts of Fort Collins, Gib's New York Bagels	Drake Cycles	Morning
48	NW Corner of Whole Foods Parking		None	Morning
49	Spring Creek Trail at Mathews St and Spring Park Dr	Clark & Enersen	None	Morning
50	301 E Stuart St	301 Faith Partners at Trinity Lutheran Church, Snack Attack!, Impact Chiropractic	None	Morning
51	Spring Creek Trail at S Lemay Ave (west side)	UCHealth	None	Morning
52	Spring Creek Trail at S Lemay Ave (east side)	JBA Wealth Management Group	None	Morning
53	Spring Creek Trail at Welch St	Rocky Mountain Physical Therapy	None	Morning
54	Spring Creek Trail behind 2330 E Prospect Rd	Mountain View Community Church	None	Morning
55	Spring Creek Trail SW of Poudre Trail Intersection	Connecting Signs, Dohn Construction, Orthopaedic & Spine Center of the Rockies	None	Morning
56	Walk and Wheel Skills Hub at Spring Creek Trail	Raintree Athletic Club	None	Morning
57	NE Corner of W Drake Rd and Worthington Ave	Eyecare Associates	None	Morning
58	Mason Trail at W Drake Rd	Panhandler's Pizza, CASA-Larimer County, Maxline Brewery,	REI Fort Collins	Morning
59	Columbia Rd and Lemay Ave	Larimer County Wellbeing, Retreat Bakery, Sprouts	None	Morning
60	Power Trail at E Drake Rd- N side	Cargill, Fort Collins Polica Department	None	Morning
61	Power Trail at E Drake Rd- S side	School of Rock	None	Morning
62*		Ent Credit Union Shield Service Center and South College Service Center	None	Morning
63	Swallow and Mason Trail at RR X- ing	First Watch Restaurants, Green Events, Front Range Elite	Rocky Mountain Multisport	Morning
64	Power Trail at Centennial Rd	Timberline Church, Blue Federal Credit Union	The Bike Wrench	Morning
65	Spring Creek Trail at Spring Canyon Park west of dog park	Noosa	None	Morning
66	SE parking lot	Bank Of The West, Las Muertos Restaurant, Provelo Bikes	Provelo Bikes	Morning
67	Mason Trail north of W Horsetooth Rd	BBB Serving Northern Colorado and Wyoming	None	Morning
68	Mason Trail south of Horsetooth Rd	Ayres Associates, Anderson Consulting Engineers	None	Morning
69	Power Trail at Horsetooth Rd- North Side	Forney Industries, Inc., Sport About, Platte River Power Authority		Morning
70	Power Trail at E Horsetooth Rd- South Side	Kimley-Horn	None	Morning
71	Cathy Fromme Natural Area at S Taft Hill Rd and Fromme Prairie Way	Larimer County Solid Waste, Larimer County Natural Resources	None	Morning
72**	Mason Trail at Troutman Pkwy (west side)	Mandala Muffins	None	Morning
73	Mason Trail at Troutman Pkwy (east side)	Recycled Cycles, Purpose Brewing	Recycled Cycles	Morning
74	1112 Oakridge Dr and S Lemay Ave	Community Foundation of Northern Colorado, First Watch Restaurants, Trail Craft Cycles	Trail Craft Cycles	Morning
75	NW Corner of Harmony Rd and McMurry Ave	Bank of Colorado	None	Morning
76	SW corner of E Harmony Rd and Snow Mesa Dr	UCHealth Emergency Department, Credit Union of Colorado, AAA	None	Morning
77	Approx. 2720 Council Tree Ave #166	Front Range Village, Council Tree Library, AMD, Mary's Mountain Cookies, LaVida Massage, Stretch Lab, 9Round,	Fort Collins Bike Co- op	Morning
78	3027 E Harmony Rd	Glacier Creek Dental, Koko Fit Club Harmony, Elevations	Trek Bikes	Morning
79	Ziegler Rd at Council Tree Ave	Broadcom, Keystone Financial, HP Enterprise, HP Inc.	None	Morning
80	E Harmony Rd & Lady Moon Dr	Rush Bowls, Brinkman Construction	None	Morning

\* Vegetarian Options \*\* GF/Vegan Options